ISSN 1563-0315; eISSN 2663-2276 Recent Contributions to Physics. №1 (92). 2025 https://bph.kaznu.kz
50
IRSTI 41.25.29 https://doi.org/10.26577/RCPh20259215
N.Sh. Alimgazinova
Al-Farabi Kazakh National University, Almaty, Kazakhstan
e-mail: nazgul.alimgazinova@kaznu.edu.kz
YOUNG STELLAR OBJECTS IN THE REGION OF DUST BUBBLE N1
The study of young stellar objects is one of the key studies in astrophysics, as these objects provide a

RA(J2000)
h:m:s
DE(J2000)
d:m:s
AllWISE ID
W1,
mag
W2,
mag
W3,
mag
W4,
mag
αM
І Class
1.  18 09 25.1 -20 14 14.7 J180925.06-201414.7 10.851 9.495 5.120 0.316 2.10
2.  18 09 15.6 -20 16 03.7 J180915.59-201603.6 10.547 9.364 5.614 1.201 1.51
3.  18 09 28.4 -20 16 43.4 J180928.39-201643.3 12.335 9.779 5.411 -1.016 3.19
4.  18 09 31.3 -20 16 24.0 J180931.27-201624.0 9.889 8.365 4.575 1.433 1.14
5.  18 09 21.9 -20 10 05.5 J180921.90-201005.4 12.915 10.651 6.382 0.875 2.65
6.  18 09 39.4 -20 12 39.2 J180939.43-201239.1 12.416 11.257 8.195 5.795 0.28
7.  18 09 33.6 -20 18 07.9 J180933.55-201807.8 9.488 7.163 4.539 -2.406 2.31
ІІ  Class
8.  18 09 20.7 -20 15 47.0 J180920.70-201546.9 11.166 10.532 8.048 7.453 -0.99
9.  18 09 30.1 -20 14 00.7 J180930.12-201400.6 11.504 10.786 8.105 7.723 -0.93
10.  18 09 31.5 -20 13 56.2 J180931.51-201356.2 10.587 9.722 9.153 6.478 -1.16
11.  18 09 16.8 -20 15 59.3 J180916.81-201559.3 8.406 7.249 5.244 2.893 -0.36
12.  18 09 16.0 -20 11 43.5 J180916.02-201143.5 10.448 9.902 8.787 6.697 -1.20
13.  18 09 34.4 -20 12 40.9 J180934.42-201240.9 11.052 10.795 8.698 5.587 -0.32
14.  18 09 09.1 -20 14 40.8 J180909.13-201440.8 11.273 10.767 8.418 6.476 -0.56
15.  18 09 16.2 -20 10 36.0 J180916.18-201035.9 10.174 9.868 8.041 5.143 -0.54
16.  18 09 25.7 -20 09 26.8 J180925.69-200926.7 9.949 9.609 7.201 7.123 -1.35
17.  18 09 24.3 -20 09 12.8 J180924.30-200912.8 10.309 9.994 8.427 5.875 -0.83
18.  18 09 43.1 -20 15 29.5 J180943.07-201529.4 10.627 10.271 9.003 6.197 -0.89
Transitional disks
19.  18 09 15.0 -20 14 02.6 J180915.02-201402.5 10.162 9.994 9.980 6.484 -1.40
20.  18 09 24.8 -20 11 44.9 J180924.81-201144.8 9.092 8.774 10.044 7.108 -2.32
21.  18 09 19.5 -20 11 47.0 J180919.50-201146.9 10.262 10.053 8.634 6.220 -1.01
22.  18 09 31.9 -20 12 55.1 J180931.88-201255.0 9.801 9.549 8.631 4.928 -0.76
23.  18 09 17.5 -20 11 57.6 J180917.46-201157.5 10.417 9.986 9.223 6.175 -1.05
24.  18 09 13.7 -20 12 36.6 J180913.66-201236.6 10.078 9.840 7.855 4.575 -0.32
25.  18 09 32.4 -20 12 12.9 J180932.43-201212.8 10.015 9.615 8.967 5.342 -0.90
26.  18 09 21.6 -20 10 56.3 J180921.64-201056.3 9.917 9.349 9.684 4.520 -0.77
27.  18 09 33.3 -20 12 03.6 J180933.33-201203.6 9.856 9.258 8.892 5.456 -1.06
28.  18 09 29.9 -20 11 06.0 J180929.88-201106.0 8.497 7.892 8.034 3.378 -0.86
29.  18 09 08.1 -20 13 08.7 J180908.12-201308.6 9.210 8.928 9.230 5.270 -1.35
30.  18 09 08.8 -20 15 53.9 J180908.78-201553.8 10.013 9.750 10.582 3.791 -0.50
31.  18 09 10.7 -20 11 29.9 J180910.72-201129.9 10.073 9.804 9.388 5.926 -1.14
32.  18 09 32.6 -20 11 04.8 J180932.57-201104.7 7.920 7.377 7.890 4.142 -1.47
33.  18 09 39.5 -20 14 35.8 J180939.49-201435.8 10.647 10.247 9.323 6.043 -0.88
34.  18 09 08.9 -20 11 43.0 J180908.91-201143.0 7.260 6.717 5.819 3.442 -1.21
35.  18 09 10.0 -20 11 21.7 J180910.08-201121.7 10.984 10.734 9.900 6.142 -0.79
36.  18 09 06.3 -20 12 43.4 J180906.34-201243.4 9.003 8.645 8.858 5.577 -1.55
37.  18 09 40.0 -20 13 54.9 J180940.08-201354.8 10.567 10.221 9.490 5.702 -0.80
38.  18 09 39.3 -20 15 29.0 J180939.30-201529.0 9.167 8.557 9.748 6.917 -2.21
39.  18 09 06.2 -20 15 55.6 J180906.23-201555.5 9.980 9.696 10.375 5.271 -1.10
40.  18 09 36.3 -20 11 05.2 J180936.32-201105.2 8.657 8.320 7.394 5.098 -1.30
41.  18 09 07.0 -20 11 27.2 J180907.04-201127.2 8.992 8.770 6.757 3.935 -0.50
42.  18 09 33.1 -20 10 20.3 J180933.11-201020.3 10.265 9.977 10.941 8.304 -2.27
43.  18 09 39.2 -20 11 48.2 J180939.23-201148.2 9.748 9.241 9.510 6.425 -1.61
44.  18 09 38.4 -20 11 24.7 J180938.37-201124.6 10.439 10.231 8.490 6.454 -0.98
45.  18 09 27.9 -20 09 42.7 J180927.85-200942.6 11.175 10.943 9.840 7.780 -1.33
46.  18 09 42.4 -20 14 42.7 J180942.43-201442.6 8.888 8.536 8.530 5.157 -1.39
47.  18 09 02.5 -20 15 04.2 J180902.53-201504.2 10.134 9.922 9.085 4.128 -0.31
48.  18 09 40.5 -20 11 48.3 J180940.48-201148.3 10.749 10.105 9.824 6.668 -1.21
49.  18 09 10.7 -20 10 13.0 J180910.66-201012.9 8.774 8.616 9.718 6.936 -2.34
50.  18 09 43.0 -20 13 10.4 J180943.01-201310.4 9.343 9.103 8.842 5.660 -1.36
Young stellar objects in the region of dust bubble N1
56
Also, to confirm the evolutionary status for
objects observed by Spitzer and having reliable